808 US Highway 1
Edison, New Jersey 08817-4695 USA
Tel  +1 (732) 287 2870
Fax  +1 (732) 287 8847
Crown Industrial Estate, Priorswood Rd
Taunton, Somerset TA2 8QY UK
Tel  +44 (0)1823 335200
Fax  +44 (0)1823 332637

4 0  m in
3.
0 m
ax
5  m ax
7  m ax
R25
Material
system
B 25/85
Maximum operating
temperature
Code Code Code Code Code
ΩΩΩΩ K ”C R25 ±1% R25 ±2% R25 ±3% R25 ±5% R25 ±10%
500 2 3540 ± 1% 125 NK501C2*2 NK501C2*3 NK501C2*5 NK501C2*10
1000 2 3540 ± 1% 125 NK102C2*2 NK102C2*3 NK102C2*5 NK102C2*10
2000 2 3540 ± 1% 125 NK202C2*2 NK202C2*3 NK202C2*5 NK202C2*10
500 2A 3627 ± 1% 125 NK501C2A*2 NK501C2A*3 NK501C2A*5 NK501C2A*10
1000 2A 3627 ± 1% 125 NK102C2A*2 NK102C2A*3 NK102C2A*5 NK102C2A*10
2000 2A 3627 ± 1% 125 NK202C2A*2 NK202C2A*3 NK202C2A*5 NK202C2A*10
2200 1 3977 ± 0.75% 155 NK222C1*1 NK222C1*2 NK222C1*3 NK222C1*5 NK222C1*10
2700 1 3977 ± 0.75% 155 NK272C1*1 NK272C1*2 NK272C1*3 NK272C1*5 NK272C1*10
5000 1 3977 ± 0.75% 155 NK502C1*1 NK502C1*2 NK502C1*3 NK502C1*5 NK502C1*10
10000 1 3977 ± 0.75% 155 NK103C1*1 NK103C1*2 NK103C1*3 NK103C1*5 NK103C1*10
2200 3 3960 ± 1% 155 NK222C3*3 NK222C3*5 NK222C3*10
2700 3 3960 ± 1% 155 NK272C3*3 NK272C3*5 NK272C3*10
5000 3 3960 ± 1% 155 NK502C3*3 NK502C3*5 NK502C3*10
10000 3 3960 ± 1% 155 NK103C3*3 NK103C3*5 NK103C3*10
5000 4A 3435 ± 1% 155 NK502C4A*1 NK502C4A*2 NK502C4A*3 NK502C4A*5 NK502C4A*10
10000 4A 3435 ± 1% 155 NK103C4A*1 NK103C4*2 NK103C4A*3 NK103C4A*5 NK103C4A*10
10000 5 3740 ± 1.5% 155 NK103C5*1 NK103C5*2 NK103C5*3 NK103C5*5 NK103C5*10
12000 5 3740 ± 1.5% 155 NK123C5*1 NK123C5*2 NK123C5*3 NK123C5*5 NK123C5*10
g